

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2021

Kayam Imam Husain Khan Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
 Revenue and Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Smt. Manju M. Ghatode, Advocate for petitioners.
 Shri S.M. Ukey, Addl. G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE : 3rd MARCH, 2021.

Heard Smt. Manju Ghatode, learned counsel for
 the petitioners.

(2) Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents.

(3) Shri S.M. Ukey, learned Additional Government
 Pleader waives notice for all respondents.

(4) In the meanwhile, if the petitioner deposits
 Rs.1,00,000/- with the respondent no.4-Tahsildar,Nagpur
 City, the respondent no.5- Police Station, Wathoda, Nagpur
 shall release empty truck having registration
 Nos.MH-40/BG-8467. The petitioner is also directed to
 furnish personal bonds as contemplated under Section 48(8)
 (2) of the Maharashtra Land Revenue code.

(5) Place this matter along with connected matters.

JUDGE

Wagh