

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2021**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Kayam Imam Husain Khan**

**....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue  
And Forest Dept., Mumbai And Others**

**....Respondent**

**MANJU M. GHATODE**

**GP FOR R. NO. 1 TO 5**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 9th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**None Present, S. O. to two weeks.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**