



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1173 OF 2021

KAYAM IMAM HUSAIN KHAN

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, REVENUE AND FOREST DEPT., MUMBAI
AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
AGPearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.M. Ghatode, Advocate for the Petitioner/s

Mr. S.S. Doifode, AGP for the State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 10.07.2025

1. Two weeks' time is granted to remove office objections.
2. Stand over to 31.07.2025.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)