



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2021

KAYAM IMAM HUSAIN KHAN

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECY, REVENUE & FOREST DEPTT AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Manju M. Ghatode, Advocate for the petitioner
Mrs. M. R. Kavimandan, A.G.P for respondent nos.1 to 5

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : APRIL 01, 2026.

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file an appeal before the appropriate authority in accordance with law.
2. Permission granted.
3. The Writ Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.
4. The time consumed by the petitioner in prosecuting this writ petition may be considered by the concerned authority while dealing with the issue of limitation.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale